

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

21.6.2018 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice returnable on **13.7.2018** on taking steps within two days be issued to respondent. In addition dasti notice, as prayed for, be also handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner within two days after taking steps.

CMP No. 5703 of 2018

Notice in the above terms. Prayer of interim stay shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

21st June, 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.