

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

25.07.2018 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record, copy whereof already stands supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within one week.

List on **9th August, 2018.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 25, 2018
(*rajni*)