

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

09.08.2018

Present: Mr. Hoshiar Singh, Advocate, vice for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice for the respondent.

Mr. Partap Singh Goverdhan, learned counsel for the respondent, is not available, hence request for adjournment is made on his behalf. List after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder be also filed positively.

**August 09, 2018
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**