

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

22.04.2019

Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for sometime. Taking into consideration the nature of the dispute involved in the present case and keeping in view the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, an endeavour can be made for having the matter amicably resolved between the parties. For that purpose, parties are directed to personally remain present in Court, on 02.05.2019.

April 22, 2019
(Purohit)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge