

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

02.05.2019 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Parties are present in the Court today. It is heartening to note that on account of efforts put in by their respective counsel itself, the parties have agreed to amicably settle the matter between themselves. They further apprised the Court that as there are other co-sharers (father and uncle of the respondent), it will be in the interest of justice in case all the co-sharers are before the Court, so that an amicable settlement can be drafted and made part of the record. Mr. Goverdhan, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the case be taken up on some other date, on which date the other co-sharers will be requested to remain present in the Court to have the matter amicably settled. List on **15.05.2019**, on which date petitioner/respondent shall remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

02nd May, 2019
(Rohit)