

15.05.2019

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Besides the parties, three other co-sharers are also present in the Court. After hearing learned Counsel for the parties for some time, as agreed upon, the matter is referred to the mediation of Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, who is present in the Court and who has graciously accepted the request of the Court to make an endeavour to settle the matter by way of mediation between the parties. Parties through learned Counsel are directed to appear before learned Mediator during the course of the day and thereafter, as and when directed by him. Registry to forthwith follow with learned Mediator.

List on 27.05.2019, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 15, 2019
(narender)