

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

27.05.2019 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent

Report of the learned Mediator has been received and perusal of the same demonstrates that parties have not been able to resolve the matter amicably. Be that as it may, this Court places on record its appreciation for the effort made by the learned Mediator for settlement of matter.

List for consideration on **25th July, 2019**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

27th May, 2019
(*Rohit*)