

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

25.11.2019 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that an appeal has been filed against the order which has been passed by the competent authority, vide which, partition proceedings have been carried and the order stands stayed by the Appellate Authority. As prayed for, list on **6th January, 2020**. This Court directs the Appellate Authority to decide the appeal which stands filed by the respondent before the said date. It is clarified that the Appellate Authority shall adjudicate upon the appeal on its own merit, completely uninfluenced by the factum of the pendency of the present petition before this Court.

Copy *dasti*.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 25, 2019
(bhupender)