

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

6.1.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though vide order dated 25.1.2019, this Court had directed the appellate authority to decide the appeal preferred by the respondent on or before next date of hearing i.e. 6.1.2020 but learned counsel for the parties on instructions state that appeal is still pending. Appellate authority, as referred to in order dated 25.11.2019 is directed to decide the appeal in question expeditiously, preferably on or before next date of hearing.

List on **2.3.2020**, before appropriate Bench. Learned counsel for the parties undertake to appellate authority with regard to passing of instant order, enabling it to do the needful within stipulated time.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 6, 2020
(vikrant)