

CMPMO No.234 of 2018

02.03.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Partap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

By referring to order dated 25.11.2019, learned counsel for the parties informed the Court that the appeal has been decided by the learned Appellate Authority and the matter stands remanded back to the learned First Authority for adjudication afresh. They further submit that the case be ordered to be listed after 15 days, as the parties are exploring the possibility of some amicable settlement, if any.

As prayed for, list on **23.03.2020**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 02, 2020
(*Rishi*)