

Kali Dass Vs. Arvind Kumar

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

14.09.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S.
 Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the
respondent, list for consideration on 19th October, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 14, 2022
(bhupender)