

**Kali Dass vs. Arvind Kumar**

**CMPMO No. 234 of 2018**

**19.10.2022**      **Present:**    Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sahil Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**October 19, 2022**  
(himani)