

Kali Dass vs. Arvind Kumar

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel is not available today on account personal difficulty. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 22, 2025
tarun