

Kali Dass vs. Arvind Kumar

CMPMO No.234 of 2018

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

August 07, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**