

Kali Dass vs. Arvind Kumar.

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

17.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time prayed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to ascertain the status of proceedings wherefrom the present petition arises. Let the needful be ascertained on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 17th, 2025.
(Susheel)