

**Kail Dass Vs. Arvind Kumar**

**CMPMO No.234 of 2018**

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the lis, wherefrom the present proceedings arise, is pending consideration before the learned trial Court for recording of plaintiff's evidence.

In view thereof, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

06<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)