

Kali Dass vs. Arvind Kumar

CMPMO No. 234 of 2018

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list after 10 days.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)